orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
John V. Frangioni	Name: Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	330 Brookline Avenue
Execution Date(s): June 13, 2006	
	City Boston
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02215 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/572169	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Matthew P. Vincent FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAN	
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BIDM-P02-012	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110-2624	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 951-7739	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Fax Number:(617) 951-7050 Email Address: MVincent@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Matthew P. Vincent
9. Signature:	
s. signature.	June 21, 2006
Signature	Date
Wolfgang E. Stutius - 40,256	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-	
0140 on the date shown below.	
Dated: June 21, 2006	

10071639**_**I

700271802

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0585

BIDM-P02-012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS

now U.S. Application No. 10/572,169 filed March 15, 2006; and has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having principal executive offices at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0586

BIDM-P02-012

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor John V. Frangioni

Date Signed

6/13/06

Witness(es)

10052920_1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 06/21/2006